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Market Recap 
 

 

Q1 2025 | Des Moines | Industrial 

Economic Overview 
According to the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS), the 

unemployment rate for the Des Moines metropolitan 

statistical area (MSA) increased 80 basis points to 3.7% for 

February 2025 from 2.9% for February 2024.  The 

unemployment rate for the US was at 4.1% in February 

2025 increasing 20 basis points from last year. State of 

Iowa unemployment rate was 3.3%.  The Des Moines MSA 

saw a decrease in job growth and industrial job growth in 

manufacturing decreased by 2,400 jobs compared to last 

year.   

Market Overview 
The Des Moines industrial market consists of 81.7 msf of 

space in three counties across the metro. Overall there was 

(130,500) sf in negative absorption bringing YTD to 

(130,500) sf negative absorption. Q1 2025 finished with a 

5.9% vacancy rate.  Multi-tenant properties totaled 203,800 

sf positive absorption bringing YTD to 203,800 sf positive 

absorption.  This created a 14.0% vacancy rate for Q1 

2025. There are currently four construction projects 

throughout the market with 469,600 sf.   

Market Highlights 
The highest vacancy rate was 9.0% in the Des Moines 

South market for all properties. Ankeny had the lowest 

vacancy rate with 1.3% for all properties. Des Moines 

Northeast had the most positive absorption of 167,000 sf 

led by Brown NationaLease (owners) taking 89,000 sf. Des 

Moines South had the largest negative absorption of 

(291,800) sf led by eCommerce Direct vacating 300,600 sf. 

During Q1 2025, the market experienced over 620,700 sf of 

leasing activity in 29 transactions. Twenty two properties 

totaling 301,500 sf sold this quarter for $24.2 million. 

Employment 397,701 

Area Unemployment 3.7 

U.S. Unemployment 4.1 

Industrial Jobs 22,300 

All Properties 

Total Inventory (sf)  81,745,942 

Total # of Bldgs (tracked) 1264 

Total Absorption (sf) (130,559) 

Vacancy 5.9% 

Asking Rate (FSG) $8.63 

New Construction (sf) 469,660 

Multi-tenant Properties 

Total Inventory (sf)  26,973,849 

Total # of Bldgs (tracked) 430 

Total Absorption (sf) 203,870 

Vacancy 14.0% 

Asking Rate (FSG) $8.80  



Market Statistics by Property Type (Multi and Single Tenant) 

Total 

Direct 

Sublease 

Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Total 

Available (sf) 
Total 

Vacant (sf) 
Total 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Total 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 

Flex/R&D 151  5,285,681  512,476  416,389  85,889  85,889  7.9% 

Manufacturing 132  18,420,052  149,215  119,115  (104,000) (104,000) 0.6% 

Warehouse Distribution 252  38,399,050  3,681,324  3,711,650  (131,664) (131,664) 9.7% 

Warehouse Office 729  19,641,159  764,653  588,158  19,216  19,216  3.0% 

Grand Total 1,264  81,745,942  5,107,668  4,835,312  (130,559) (130,559) 5.9% 

Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Direct 

Available (sf) 
Direct 

Vacant (sf) 
Direct 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Direct 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 

Flex/R&D 151  5,285,681  412,018  339,131  81,446  81,446  6.4% 

Manufacturing 132  18,420,052  149,215  119,115  (104,000) (104,000) 0.6% 

Warehouse Distribution 252  38,399,050  3,544,270  3,612,046  (131,664) (131,664) 9.4% 

Warehouse Office 729  19,641,159  743,649  588,158  19,216  19,216  3.0% 

Grand Total 1,264  81,745,942  4,849,152  4,658,450  (135,002) (135,002) 5.7% 

Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Sublease 

Available (sf) 
Sublease 

Vacant (sf) 
Sublease 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Sublease 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 

Flex/R&D 151  5,285,681  100,458  77,258  4,443  4,443  1.5% 

Manufacturing 132  18,420,052      0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Distribution 252  38,399,050  137,054  99,604  0  0  0.3% 

Warehouse Office 729  19,641,159  21,004    0  0  0.0% 

Grand Total 1,264  81,745,942  258,516  176,862  4,443  4,443  0.2% 



 

Market Statistics by Market (Multi and Single Tenant) 

Market Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Total 

Available (sf) 
Total 

Vacant (sf) 
Total 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Total 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 
Ankeny Flex/R&D 15  519,068  31,832  26,930  3,363  3,363  5.2% 

Manufacturing 13  5,267,983  105,750  105,750  (104,000) (104,000) 2.0% 

Warehouse Distribution 36  6,100,556    0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Office 68  2,027,705  54,305  54,305  (1,120) (1,120) 2.7% 

Subtotal 132  13,915,312  191,887  186,985  (101,757) (101,757) 1.3% 
Des Moines CBD Flex/R&D 9  353,217  90,653  54,582  0  0  15.5% 

Manufacturing 5  264,630    0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Distribution 3  134,389      0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Office 24  549,147  18,894  33,506  0  0  6.1% 

Subtotal 41  1,301,383  109,547  88,088  0  0  6.8% 
Des Moines Northeast Flex/R&D 25  573,649  65,476  17,350  (1,200) (1,200) 3.0% 

Manufacturing 69  7,554,639  43,465  13,365  0  0  0.2% 

Warehouse Distribution 111  18,406,190  1,930,440  1,847,330  148,717  148,717  10.0% 

Warehouse Office 314  8,342,745  233,970  173,516  19,548  19,548  2.1% 

Subtotal 519  34,877,223  2,273,351  2,051,561  167,065  167,065  5.9% 
Des Moines South Flex/R&D 11  498,020  54,098  54,098  0  0  10.9% 

Manufacturing 9  418,877    0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Distribution 24  3,918,733  237,438  374,299  (300,677) (300,677) 9.6% 

Warehouse Office 67  2,341,679  237,963  216,959  8,888  8,888  9.3% 

Subtotal 111  7,177,309  529,499  645,356  (291,789) (291,789) 9.0% 
Des Moines West Flex/R&D 91  3,341,727  270,417  263,429  83,726  83,726  7.9% 

Manufacturing 36  4,913,923      0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Distribution 78  9,839,182  1,513,446  1,490,021  20,296  20,296  15.1% 

Warehouse Office 256  6,379,883  219,521  109,872  (8,100) (8,100) 1.7% 

Subtotal 461  24,474,715  2,003,384  1,863,322  95,922  95,922  7.6% 

Grand Total   1,264  81,745,942  5,107,668  4,835,312  (130,559) (130,559) 5.9% 



 

Vacancy Rates by Market (Multi and Single Tenant) 

Market Property Type 
Q1 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q2 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q3 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q4 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q1 2025 

Vacancy Rate 
Ankeny Flex/R&D 8.6% 7.2% 6.4% 5.8% 5.2% 

Manufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 
Warehouse Distribution 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Office 1.4% 2.3% 2.2% 2.6% 2.7% 
Subtotal 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 0.6% 1.3% 

Des Moines 
CBD 

Flex/R&D 13.6% 12.8% 17.6% 15.5% 15.5% 
Manufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Distribution 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Office 4.5% 5.3% 6.1% 6.1% 6.1% 
Subtotal 5.4% 5.6% 7.3% 6.8% 6.8% 

Des Moines North-
east 

Flex/R&D 11.8% 10.2% 2.7% 2.8% 3.0% 
Manufacturing 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 
Warehouse Distribution 12.0% 11.9% 11.2% 10.8% 10.0% 
Warehouse Office 2.7% 2.6% 2.9% 2.3% 2.1% 
Subtotal 7.1% 7.1% 6.6% 6.4% 5.9% 

Des Moines 
South 

Flex/R&D 10.9% 10.9% 10.9% 10.9% 10.9% 
Manufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Distribution 2.2% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 9.6% 
Warehouse Office 4.1% 4.2% 10.1% 9.6% 9.3% 
Subtotal 3.4% 3.2% 5.1% 4.9% 9.0% 

Des Moines 
West 

Flex/R&D 9.2% 10.7% 9.8% 10.4% 7.9% 
Manufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Distribution 11.0% 16.9% 16.1% 15.4% 15.1% 
Warehouse Office 1.9% 1.6% 1.5% 1.6% 1.7% 
Subtotal 6.0% 8.7% 8.2% 8.0% 7.6% 

Grand Total   5.5% 6.3% 6.1% 5.8% 5.9% 



 

Lease Rates by Market (Multi and Single Tenant NNN) 

Market Property Type 
Q1 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q2 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q3 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q4 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q1 2025 

Lease Rate 
Ankeny Flex/R&D $10.16 $9.78 $9.58 $9.63 $10.18 

Manufacturing   $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 $4.50 
Warehouse Distribution $4.95     

Warehouse Office $10.50 $12.55 $11.79 $10.94 $10.94 
Subtotal $9.73 $10.56 $10.26 $9.90 $10.08 

Des Moines 
CBD 

Flex/R&D $7.73 $6.95 $7.73 $7.73 $7.73 
Manufacturing      

Warehouse Distribution           
Warehouse Office $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 
Subtotal $7.13 $6.45 $7.13 $7.13 $7.13 

Des Moines 
Northeast 

Flex/R&D $11.00 $10.00 $10.25 $9.50 $8.83 
Manufacturing   $8.25   $4.44 $4.44 
Warehouse Distribution $6.07 $6.04 $6.27 $6.25 $6.75 
Warehouse Office $8.43 $8.77 $8.38 $8.00 $7.78 
Subtotal $7.62 $7.43 $7.57 $7.27 $7.38 

Des Moines 
South 

Flex/R&D $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 
Manufacturing      

Warehouse Distribution $6.38 $6.38 $6.06 $5.88 $5.88 
Warehouse Office  $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $6.00 
Subtotal $7.75 $6.81 $6.66 $6.56 $6.85 

Des Moines 
West 

Flex/R&D $9.44 $9.82 $10.00 $10.14 $10.00 
Manufacturing           
Warehouse Distribution $8.00 $7.06 $6.84 $6.70 $6.06 
Warehouse Office $9.08 $9.22 $8.58 $9.15 $9.06 
Subtotal $9.14 $9.34 $9.24 $9.37 $9.29 

Grand Total   $8.60 $8.69 $8.65 $8.50 $8.63 



Market Statistics by Property Type (Multi-Tenant) 

Total 

Direct 

Sublease 

Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Total 

Available (sf) 
Total 

Vacant (sf) 
Total 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Total 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 

Flex/R&D 123  4,265,509  454,737  394,721  6,989  6,989  9.3% 

Manufacturing 13  1,685,924  45,215  15,115  0  0  0.9% 

Warehouse Distribution 94  14,996,695  3,295,775  2,965,380  169,013  169,013  19.8% 

Warehouse Office 200  6,025,721  407,907  408,419  27,868  27,868  6.8% 

Grand Total 430  26,973,849  4,203,634  3,783,635  203,870  203,870  14.0% 

Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Direct 

Available (sf) 
Direct 

Vacant (sf) 
Direct 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Direct 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 

Flex/R&D 123  4,265,509  354,279  317,463  2,546  2,546  7.4% 

Manufacturing 13  1,685,924  45,215  15,115  0  0  0.9% 

Warehouse Distribution 94  14,996,695  3,171,171  2,945,776  169,013  169,013  19.6% 

Warehouse Office 200  6,025,721  407,907  408,419  27,868  27,868  6.8% 

Grand Total 430  26,973,849  3,978,572  3,686,773  199,427  199,427  13.7% 

Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Sublease 

Available (sf) 
Sublease 

Vacant (sf) 
Sublease 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Sublease 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 

Flex/R&D 123  4,265,509  100,458  77,258  4,443  4,443  1.8% 

Manufacturing 13  1,685,924      0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Distribution 94  14,996,695  124,604  19,604  0  0  0.1% 

Warehouse Office 200  6,025,721      0  0  0.0% 

Grand Total 430  26,973,849  225,062  96,862  4,443  4,443  0.4% 



 

Market Statistics by Market (Multi-Tenant) 

Market Property Type # of Bldgs Inventory 
Total 

Available (sf) 
Total 

Vacant (sf) 
Total 

Absorption (sf) 
YTD Total 

Absorption (sf) 
Vacancy 

Rate 
Ankeny Flex/R&D 12  306,436  31,832  26,930  3,363  3,363  8.8% 

Manufacturing 3  425,192  1,750  1,750  0  0  0.4% 

Warehouse Distribution 8  1,213,756    0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Office 20  395,399  29,055  29,055  (1,120) (1,120) 7.3% 

Subtotal 43  2,340,783  62,637  57,735  2,243  2,243  2.5% 
Des Moines CBD Flex/R&D 8  317,135  54,582  54,582  0  0  17.2% 

Warehouse Distribution 2  84,999    0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Office 6  195,018  8,344  22,956  0  0  11.8% 

Subtotal 16  597,152  62,926  77,538  0  0  13.0% 
Des Moines Northeast Flex/R&D 20  438,347  65,476  17,350  (1,200) (1,200) 4.0% 

Manufacturing 5  546,566  43,465  13,365  0  0  2.4% 

Warehouse Distribution 33  5,847,397  1,628,403  1,628,403  148,717  148,717  27.8% 

Warehouse Office 61  1,910,692  70,167  72,267  0  0  3.8% 

Subtotal 119  8,743,002  1,807,511  1,731,385  147,517  147,517  19.8% 
Des Moines South Flex/R&D 7  264,568  54,098  54,098  0  0  20.4% 

Warehouse Distribution 8  1,441,509  208,772  44,956  0  0  3.1% 

Warehouse Office 17  1,277,613  216,959  216,959  8,888  8,888  17.0% 

Subtotal 32  2,983,690  479,829  316,013  8,888  8,888  10.6% 
Des Moines West Flex/R&D 76  2,939,023  248,749  241,761  4,826  4,826  8.2% 

Manufacturing 5  714,166      0  0  0.0% 

Warehouse Distribution 43  6,409,034  1,458,600  1,292,021  20,296  20,296  20.2% 

Warehouse Office 96  2,246,999  83,382  67,182  20,100  20,100  3.0% 

Subtotal 220  12,309,222  1,790,731  1,600,964  45,222  45,222  13.0% 

Grand Total   430  26,973,849  4,203,634  3,783,635  203,870  203,870  14.0% 



 

Vacancy Rates by Market (Multi-Tenant) 

Market Property Type 
Q1 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q2 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q3 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q4 2024 

Vacancy Rate 
Q1 2025 

Vacancy Rate 
Ankeny Flex/R&D 14.9% 12.2% 10.8% 9.9% 8.8% 

Manufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 
Warehouse Distribution 13.0% 13.0% 13.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Office 5.7% 4.9% 4.8% 7.1% 7.3% 
Subtotal 9.6% 9.2% 9.0% 2.6% 2.5% 

Des Moines 
CBD 

Flex/R&D 15.2% 14.4% 19.6% 17.2% 17.2% 
Warehouse Distribution 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Office 7.5% 9.7% 11.8% 11.8% 11.8% 
Subtotal 10.3% 10.7% 14.2% 13.0% 13.0% 

Des Moines 
Northeast 

Flex/R&D 15.6% 13.4% 3.5% 3.7% 4.0% 
Manufacturing 3.6% 3.3% 0.0% 2.4% 2.4% 
Warehouse Distribution 35.2% 32.2% 29.9% 30.4% 27.8% 
Warehouse Office 3.5% 2.3% 2.3% 3.8% 3.8% 
Subtotal 24.9% 22.6% 20.7% 21.5% 19.8% 

Des Moines 
South 

Flex/R&D 20.4% 20.4% 20.4% 20.4% 20.4% 
Warehouse Distribution 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 
Warehouse Office 7.4% 7.7% 18.5% 17.7% 17.0% 
Subtotal 6.5% 6.6% 11.3% 10.9% 10.6% 

Des Moines 
West 

Flex/R&D 10.3% 9.5% 8.5% 8.4% 8.2% 
Manufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Warehouse Distribution 13.7% 22.5% 21.6% 20.5% 20.2% 
Warehouse Office 4.6% 3.8% 4.1% 3.9% 3.0% 
Subtotal 10.2% 14.7% 14.0% 13.4% 13.0% 

Grand Total   14.5% 15.7% 15.5% 14.8% 14.0% 



 

Lease Rates by Market (Multi-Tenant NNN) 

Market Property Type 
Q1 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q2 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q3 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q4 2024 

Lease Rate 
Q1 2025 

Lease Rate 
Ankeny Flex/R&D $10.16 $9.78 $9.58 $9.63 $10.18 

Manufacturing           
Warehouse Distribution      

Warehouse Office $11.00 $10.58 $10.44 $9.16 $9.16 
Subtotal $10.52 $10.08 $9.96 $9.36 $9.72 

Des Moines 
CBD 

Flex/R&D $7.73 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 $6.95 
Warehouse Distribution      

Warehouse Office $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 $5.95 
Subtotal $7.13 $6.45 $6.45 $6.45 $6.45 

Des Moines 
Northeast 

Flex/R&D $11.00 $10.00 $10.25 $9.50 $8.83 
Manufacturing  $8.25  $4.44 $4.44 
Warehouse Distribution $6.28 $6.19 $6.53 $6.53 $6.93 
Warehouse Office $8.53 $7.43 $7.83 $7.67 $7.67 
Subtotal $7.92 $6.88 $7.40 $7.09 $7.35 

Des Moines 
South 

Flex/R&D $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 $10.50 
Warehouse Distribution $7.50 $7.50 $6.88 $6.50 $6.50 
Warehouse Office  $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 
Subtotal $9.00 $7.33 $7.13 $7.00 $7.00 

Des Moines 
West 

Flex/R&D $9.44 $9.82 $10.01 $10.15 $10.00 
Manufacturing           
Warehouse Distribution $8.69 $7.67 $7.31 $7.44 $6.25 
Warehouse Office $8.43 $8.57 $8.58 $9.25 $9.25 
Subtotal $9.12 $9.31 $9.34 $9.65 $9.47 

Grand Total   $8.89 $8.62 $8.77 $8.73 $8.80 



 

New Developments by Market 

 

Market Bldg (sf) 
Des Moines Northeast 398,300 
Des Moines South 71,360 
Grand Total 469,660 



Leasing Activity 

Property Size (sf) Market Tenant Landlord 
4141 Dixon St 60,000 Des Moines Northeast JD Capital Dixon Industrial Partners LLC 

4376 E 50th St 15,000 Des Moines Northeast 
Commonwealth Electric 
Company of the Midwest Houghton Properties LLC 

Gateway East Business Ctr  
305 Adventureland Dr NW 12,050 Des Moines Northeast Iowa Floor Covering Signature Commercial RE 
Meredith Business Park 
4301 121st St 10,296 Des Moines West Lennox Esday Oinesmay Partners LLC 
1400 SE Gateway Dr 10,000 Des Moines West Blue Kangaroo Pak Outz BTG Iowa LLC 

Market Leased (sf) 
Ankeny 9,709 
Des Moines Northeast 245,158 
Des Moines South 317,027 
Des Moines West 48,833 
Grand Total 620,727 



Sales Activity 

Property Price Market Buyer Seller 
435 Adventureland Dr NE $3,750,000 Des Moines Northeast Pasco Storage Unlimited Inc Easley Iplangroup 
1400 SE 11th St $3,200,000 Des Moines West Harvest Equity LLC Merge Right LLC 
3000 SE Enterprise Dr $2,151,000 Des Moines West Ventures 10 LLC Enterprise VII LLC 

10513 Buena Vista Ct $1,975,000 Des Moines West 
Vocational Development  
Center Inc 

Toby Geiger 
Revocable Trust  

805 SW 37th St $1,930,000 Des Moines West Elliott Mounting Facility LLC 
Premier Concrete  
Pumping LLC 

Market Sold (sf) 
Ankeny 1,000 
Des Moines CBD 14,000 
Des Moines Northeast 84,417 
Des Moines South 5,475 
Des Moines West 196,695 
Grand Total 301,587 



Terminology 

Methodology 
The Des Moines market consists of single and multi-tenant industrial buildings 10,000 sf or larger or 
part of a complex larger than 10,000 sf.  The geographic area includes Dallas, Polk and Warren 
counties.  The tracked set does not include self-storage facilities and non-conforming property types 
such as grain elevators or fuel storage facilities.  All tracked properties are existing. Statistically, net 
absorption will be calculated based on occupancy change during the current quarter. Asking lease 
rates are based on an average asking rate and noted on a NNN basis. 

 

 

 

The Des Moines tracked set consists of an inventory of buildings considered to be competi-
tive  by the brokerage community. All buildings within the competitive tracked set have 
been reviewed and verified by members of the Advisory Boards for each market area.   

Inventory The total square feet (sf) of existing multi-tenant buildings greater than 10,000 sf or 
are part of a complex that totals greater than 10,000 sf located in Dallas, Polk and 
Warren Counties. 

Total Available (sf) All of the available leasable space within a building, whether it is occupied or vacant, 
for direct lease or sublease space. Space can be available but not vacant, for exam-
ple, if the landlord, or his agent, is marketing space that will be coming available at a 
future date because a tenant is planning to move. 

Total Vacant (sf) The total of all the vacant square feet within a building including both direct and sub-
lease space. 

Direct Vacant (sf) The total of the vacant square footage in a building that is being marketed by an agent 
representing the landlord.  

Sublease Space Space that is offered for lease by a current tenant, or his agent, within a property.  
Whether the tenant is paying rent or not, the space is considered vacant only if it is 
unoccupied. 

Net Absorption The net change in occupancy from quarter to quarter, expressed in square feet.   
Average Asking Rate The average lease rated expressed as a per square foot value in NNN terms. 



Market Map 
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Caliber Realty Blake Pagliai Tanner Hedstrom 

Capstone Commercial Corey Sedrel Justin Lossner 

CBRE 

Bill Wright 

Knapp Properties 

Korey Birkenholtz 

Blake Bogenrief Brian Erickson 

Marty Herrmann Angie Tessau 

Chris Pendroy NAI Iowa Realty Kevin Crowley 

CBC Commercial Matt Shaw R&R Realty Group Chris Curran 

Cushman & Wakefield Alec Wilcox Signature CRE Andy Hodges 

Denny Elwell 
Darcy Gill 

Stanbrough Realty 
Jeff Stanbrough 

Carson Hughes Andrew McCune 

Ferguson CRE 
Darin Ferguson SVN Create Heath Bullock 

Mitch Phillips   
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